International Immersion Program on Leadership Development and Innovation (Batch-II)

Date: 07-15 September 2025 At SDA Bocconi, Italy & Zurich, Switzerland



Organised by



Central Board of Irrigation and Power (CBIP)



Group Photo of Batch - I, during 06 - 14 April, 2025 at SDA Bocconi Campus

ANNOUNCEMENT

Central Board of Irrigation and Power (CBIP) in association with Central Electricity Authority (CEA) & SDA Bocconi is organizing an International Immersion Program on Leadership Development and Innovation (Batch-II) for Indian power professionals in higher management.

The venue for the program will be SDA, Bocconi, Italy and Zurich, Switzerland.

ABOUT THE PROGRAM

The International Immersion Program on Leadership Development and Innovation (Batch-II) is a nine (09) days, fully residential program designed for Indian power professionals in higher management. This program will focus on leadership enhancement, innovation, change management, digitalization, artificial intelligence, and best practices relevant to the Indian Power Sector.

Participants will receive hands-on classroom training at SDA Bocconi and take part in industry visits in Milan (Italy) and Zurich (Switzerland), gaining exposure to advanced practices and the latest technological developments in leading manufacturing sectors.

ABOUT SDA BOCCONI

SDA Bocconi, a renowned management institute, was founded with a vision: to support individuals, organizations, and institutions in continuous improvement and transformation, opening new pathways for growth towards the future.

Its educational approach is hands-on, modern, and shaped by real-world scenarios. At its core lies academic research, essential for understanding the present and providing key tools to rethink tomorrow, focusing on tangible change.

Passionate, creative, and above all, risk-taking — these are the people who choose to dive into the transformative experience at SDA Bocconi. Professionals and entrepreneurs with a pioneering spirit, ready to reimagine themselves and the future, turning possibilities into achievements.

SDA Bocconi research, re-think, and reimagine the future. Tomorrow is a shared goal, achievable through excellence in education aimed at creating positive impact and measurable outcomes. It drives MBA programs, specialized full-time and executive master's programs, custom and executive education programs.

ABOUT CBIP

The Central Board of Irrigation and Power (CBIP), a premier institution, was constituted in 1927 by the GoI. It is serving the Nation in the disciplines of Water Resources, Power, Renewable and Allied Sectors for more than 98 years.

The main objective of CBIP is dissemination of technical knowledge through various modes, such as:

- Organizing National and International Conference, Symposiums, Seminars, Workshops and Training Programs etc.
- Publication of technical documents e.g. manuals, technical reports, guidelines and journals etc.
- To provide information about technological developments to the engineers/ professionals & other stake holders.

PROGRAM SCHEDULE

Day	Date	Particulars
Day 1	07.09.2025	Departure from New Delhi to Milan Italy
Sunday		
Day 2	08.09.2025	Innovation and management training at SDA Bocconi
Monday		
Day 3	09.09.2025	Innovation and management training at SDA Bocconi contd.
Tuesday		
Day 4	10.09.2025	Innovation and management training at SDA Bocconi contd.
Wednesday		

Day 5	11.09.2025	Innovation and management training at SDA Bocconi
Thursday		
Day 6	12.09.2025	Company visit in Northern Italy
Friday		
Day 7	13.09.2025	Travel from Milan to Zurich for factory/utility visit
Saturday		
Day 8	14.09.2025	Free day
Sunday		
Day 9	15.09.2025	Factory/Utility visit in Zurich and departure for Delhi by Evening flight
Monday		

Note:- The participants will get the certificate by SDA Bocconi.

WHO SHOULD PARTICIPATE

Senior officers of power utilities, PSUs, State Govt./SEB's Nodal agencies, Energy Planners, Private Entrepreneurs, Manufactures, Development Consultants, Construction Companies and Financial Institutions etc.

REGISTRATION FEE

- Rs. 5,75,000/- per participant
- Discounted fee for CBIP members: Rs. 5,60,000/- per participant
- GST applicable extra, GST No. 07AAAJC0237F1ZU

Fee Inclusions:

- Management institute fees,
- Economy-class air travel (including airport taxes),
- Schengen visa fee,
- Overseas travel insurance,
- Hotel accommodation (single occupancy with breakfast & packed dinner),
- Program-related transfers.
- Program begins and ends at Delhi Airport.

Payment Details:

All payments be made through DD/ cheque at par in favour of 'Central Board of Irrigation & Power', payable at Delhi or amount deposited/ transferred to CBIP A/c No. 00031110004411, MICR No. 110240001, HDFC Bank, Swift Code: HDFCINBBDEL, IFSC: HDFC0000003, Address: 209-214, Kailash Building, 26 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi – 110001.

LAST DATE FOR REGISTRATION

Last the date for the registration for above program is 15th July, 2025.

IMPORTANT CONDITIONS

- 1) Participate should have a valid passport with last two (02) empty pages, issued within last ten (10) years and with at least six (06) months validity after the scheduled return.
- 2) Passport with observations regarding the front data page cannot be accepted.
- 3) In case of companion, if any, participants will have to make their own arrangements.
- 4) For travel to Europe as per current requirements Schengen Visa is mandatory. Issuance of Schengen Visa from New Delhi generally takes 3-4 weeks which may vary depending on the work load and holidays in respective Embassy.
- 5) In order to ensure a hassle free the issuance of visa, the participants will need invitation from the management institute and industry. Therefore, it will be advisable that the registration process and the name of participants are forwarded to CBIP on or before 15th July, 2025.

International Immersion Program On Leadership Development and Innovation (Batch - II)

Date: 07-15 September 2025
Venue: SDA Bocconi, Italy and Zurich (Switzerland)

REGISTRATION FORM

(To be filled in block letters preferably)

Delegate Name:	
Designation:	
Name of Organisation:	
Organisation GST No.:	
Mailing Address:	
City:	State:
PIN:	
Phone:	
Email Id:	
Date:	
Signature:	
Registration Form, duly filled in	is to be mailed to the following address:
Shri A.K Dinkar, Secretary, CBl Shri Sanjeev Singh, Director (1	
Central Board of Irrigation & Malcha Marg, Chanakyapuri, N	

Contact Person:

- Shri A.K. Srivastava, Advisor, CBIP, M: 9650998042, E: arvind@cbip.org;
- Shri Akshay Dewan, Manager, CBIP, M: 9810291211, E: akshay@cbip.org
- Ms. Priyanka Rawat, E: priyanka@cbip.org

Phone: 011 26115984/26116567; Fax: 011 2611 6347

Please arrange to furnish the details like UTR, Organization name, etc. to CBIP Sectt. after making the online payment at the earliest possible.

Note:

• Photocopies of the registration form can be used for additional requirements, if any.